## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA	\#: _*A-3a	
		AGENDA DATE:	May 24, 2016	
SUBJEC				
Accepta Council	nce of the Resignation of Scott Wucher	er from the Knights Fe	rry Municipal Advisory	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: No.				
			2016-255	
	n of Supervisor Chiesa	, Seconded by Supervisor	_Withrow	
and approved by the following vote,				
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Chairman Monteith  Noes: Supervisors:  None				
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None				
Abstaining	g: Supervisor: None			
1) <u>X</u>	Approved as recommended			
2)	Denied			
3)	Approved as amended			
4)	Other:			
MOTION:				

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· <del>_ • • •</del>			
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3a			
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: May 24, 2016			
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ®			
SUBJECT:				
Acceptance of the Resignation of Scott Wucherer from the Knights Ferry Municipal Advisory				
Council				
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:				
1. Accept the resignation of Scott Wucherer from the Knights Ferry Municipal Advisory Council.				
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.				
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Wucherer.				
CONTACT PERSON:				
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494			

Dear MAC members,

It has been a pleasure to serve on the MAC. Due to my job requiring me travel I am not able to make it to most meetings. Please regard this letter as my resignation. Hopefully someone can join who will be able to attend all of the meetings.

Sincerely, Scott Wucherer

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR